Michigan St. (12-8,6-3 Big Ten) -vs- Rutgers (7-15,0-10 Big Ten)
01/30/22 at Jersey Mike's Arena, Piscataway, NJ

Date: 01/30/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: di;c():g:PM 335 Michigan St. 15| 16| 14| 16| 61

Site: Jersey Mike's Arena, Piscataway, NJ Rutgers 18 5 14 8 45

Referees: Nykesha Thompson, Josh Howell, Gina Cross

Michigan St. 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Clouden,Nia * 38 5-9 1-2 6-7 0-3 3 1 6 3 0 3 17

04 Smith,Alisia * 32 6-10 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 1 2 1 14

11 Ekh,Matilda * 34 4-10 3-8 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 11

00 Hagemann,DeeDee * 39 1-5 0-2 3-3 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 1 5

02 Farquhar,Tamara * 24 0-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 1 0

14  Parks,Taiyier 24 5-10 0-0 1-4 3-7 10 2 1 0 0 2 11

20 James,Jayla 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-52 5-13 12-16 10-26 36 10 14 12 2 10 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-5 20.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-2 50.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 22-52 423 % 5-13 38.5% 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O

Rutgers 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Petree,Lasha * 33 5-12 3-6 2-2 2-0 2 3 0 5 0 0 15

03 Dickson,Shug * 34 6-16 1-4 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 2 13

32 Brown,Osh * 25 3-5 0-0 4-7 1-5 6 5 0 3 0 2 10

22 Singleton,Tyia * 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 0 2

35 Lassiter,Sayawni * 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 0 0

15 Sidibe,Awa 18 1-4 1-1 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 0 0 1 3

14  Mason,Jailyn 24 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2

54  Cornwell,Chyna 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

01 Marshall,Destiny 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Morris,Victoria 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-51 5-15 6-10 9-21 30 20 8 16 (0] 6 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-11 72.73 % 2-3 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-17 11.76 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

5-14 35.71 %
2-9 22.22 %

1-5 20.00 %
1-4 25.00 %

3-6 50.00 %
3-4 75.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

17-51 33.3%

Bench Points: 5

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 8

5-15 33.3%

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 0 0O

6-10 60.0 %

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Michigan St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers

TURNOVER by FARQUHAR,TAMARA

GOOD LAYUP by EKH,MATILDA(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLOUDEN,NIA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALISIA

MISS 3PTR by HAGEMANN, DEEDEE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALISIA
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALISIA(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,ALISIA

MISS JUMPER by FARQUHAR, TAMARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EKH,MATILDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FARQUHAR, TAMARA
SUB IN by PARKS,TAIYIER
MISS LAYUP by PARKS, TAIYIER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALISIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE

MISS 3PTR by CLOUDEN,NIA

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,TAIYIER

GOOD FT by CLOUDEN,NIA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by CLOUDEN,NIA(fastbreak)

09:43 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG
09:26
09:11 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA
= ASSIST by SINGLETON,TYIA
08:55 2-5 H3
08:25 MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by PETREE,LASHA
08:13 2-7 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,TYIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
07:58
= REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,SHUG
07:49 2-10 HS8 GOOD 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA
= ASSIST by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
07:31
07:26 4-10 H6
07:11 MISS 3PTR by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:52
06:31 4-12 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,OSH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DICKSON,SHUG
06:09
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,OSH
05:39 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG
05:18
- REBOUND DEF by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
05:09 4-16 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG(in the paint)
05:09

05:09
05:09 SUB OUT by PETREE,LASHA
05:09 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,TYIA
05:09 SUB IN by MARSHALL,DESTINY
05:09 SUB IN by CORNWELL,CHYNA
05:09
05:09
04:55

== REBOUND DEF by CORNWELL,CHYNA
04:36 FOUL by BROWN,OSH
04:36 TURNOVER by BROWN,OSH

04:24 6-16 H 10

04:12 FOUL by BROWN,OSH

04:12 TURNOVER by BROWN,OSH
04:12 SUB OUT by BROWN,OSH
04:12 SUB IN by SIDIBE,AWA
03:58
= REBOUND DEF by CORNWELL,CHYNA
03:37 MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG(in the paint)
03:31 FOUL by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
03:31 SUB OUT by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
03:31 SUB IN by MASON,JAILYN
03:31 7-16 HO
03:30

== REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DESTINY
02:59 TURNOVER by TEAM
02:59 SUB OUT by SIDIBE,AWA



GOOD 3PTR by EKH,MATILDA
ASSIST by PARKS,TAIYIER

STEAL by CLOUDEN,NIA

GOOD JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CLOUDEN,NIA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALISIA
SUB IN by FARQUHAR, TAMARA

STEAL by FARQUHAR,TAMARA
MISS 3PTR by EKH,MATILDA

MISS JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA

MISS LAYUP by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FARQUHAR, TAMARA

MISS LAYUP by FARQUHAR,TAMARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PARKS, TAIYIER

GOOD FT by CLOUDEN,NIA
GOOD FT by CLOUDEN,NIA

02:59
02:46
02:30
02:30
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:00
02:00
01:50
01:18
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:12
00:42
00:32

00:29
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:01

10-16 H6
12-16 HA4
13-16 H3
14-16 H2
15-16 H1
15-18 H3

2nd Play By Play

SUB IN by PETREE,LASHA

TURNOVER by DICKSON,SHUG

FOUL by MASON,JAILYN

TURNOVER by PETREE,LASHA

REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,SHUG
TURNOVER by PETREE,LASHA
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DESTINY
SUB IN by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
SUB OUT by DICKSON,SHUG

SUB IN by SINGLETON,TYIA

REBOUND DEF by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
TURNOVER by PETREE,LASHA

FOUL by SINGLETON,TYIA

GOOD LAYUP by PETREE,LASHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

VISITORS: Michigan St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers
10:00 SUB OUT by PETREE,LASHA
10:00 SUB OUT by CORNWELL,CHYNA
10:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,VICTORIA
10:00 SUB IN by SIDIBE,AWA

SUB OUT by EKH,MATILDA 10:00

SUB IN by JAMES,JAYLA 10:00

MISS JUMPER by PARKS,TAIYIER 09:37

- REBOUND DEF by SIDIBE,AWA

09:14 MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,TYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JAYLA -

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,JAYLA 09:03 18-18

ASSIST by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE -

FOUL by CLOUDEN,NIA 08:50
08:34 MISS JUMPER by MASON,JAILYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
08:32 SUB OUT by MASON,JAILYN
08:32 SUB IN by DICKSON,SHUG

SUB OUT by PARKS,TAIYIER 08:32

SUB OUT by CLOUDEN,NIA 08:32

SUB IN by SMITH,ALISIA 08:32

SUB IN by EKH,MATILDA 08:32

MISS LAYUP by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE(in the paint) 08:22

- REBOUND DEF by SIDIBE,AWA

08:16 FOUL by SINGLETON,TYIA
08:16 TURNOVER by SINGLETON,TYIA
08:16 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,TYIA
08:16 SUB IN by PETREE,LASHA



FOUL by JAMES,JAYLA 07:54

TURNOVER by JAMES,JAYLA 07:54

07:36 MISS LAYUP by SIDIBE,AWA(in the paint)
BLOCK by SMITH,ALISIA 07:36

= REBOUND OFF by SIDIBE,AWA
07:28 MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG
= REBOUND OFF by SIDIBE,AWA

07:22 MISS JUMPER by SIDIBE,AWA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALISIA =
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALISIA 07:10 20-18 V2
ASSIST by FARQUHAR, TAMARA =

06:46 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYLA 06:45
SUB IN by CLOUDEN,NIA 06:45

06:35 FOUL by SIDIBE,AWA

06:23 FOUL by MORRIS,VICTORIA
GOOD FT by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE 06:23 21-18 V3
GOOD FT by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE 06:23 22-18 V4
GOOD FT by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE 06:23 23-18 V5

06:00 MISS JUMPER by SIDIBE,AWA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIDIBE,AWA
05:55 23-21 V2 GOOD 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA
-- ASSIST by SIDIBE,AWA

MISS LAYUP by FARQUHAR,TAMARA(In the paint) 05:39
REBOUND OFF by FARQUHAR,TAMARA --
MISS JUMPER by FARQUHAR,TAMARA 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SIDIBE,AWA
05:18 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

GOOD JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA(in the paint) 05:01 25-23 V2
04:39 MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA
REBOUND DEF by FARQUHAR, TAMARA =
MISS JUMPER by FARQUHAR, TAMARA 04:27
= REBOUND DEF by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
04:08 TURNOVER by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
STEAL by CLOUDEN,NIA 04:08
MISS JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA 04:04
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:04
04:04 SUB OUT by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
04:04 SUB IN by MASON,JAILYN
SUB OUT by HAGEMANN, DEEDEE 04:04
SUB OUT by FARQUHAR, TAMARA 04:04
SUB IN by PARKS,TAIYIER 04:04
SUB IN by JAMES,JAYLA 04:04
03:39 MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA
REBOUND DEF by CLOUDEN,NIA -
03:35 FOUL by PETREE,LASHA
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,JAYLA(IN the paint) 03:09
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,TAIYIER =
GOOD LAYUP by PARKS, TAIYIER(in the paint) 03:09 27-23 V4
02:45 MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG
REBOUND DEF by CLOUDEN,NIA -
TURNOVER by SMITH,ALISIA 02:36
02:36 STEAL by SIDIBE,AWA
02:36 SUB OUT by MORRIS,VICTORIA
02:36 SUB IN by MARSHALL,DESTINY
SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYLA 02:36
SUB IN by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE 02:36
02:14 MISS LAYUP by PETREE,LASHA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE --



02:07 FOUL by SIDIBE,AWA

02:07 SUB OUT by SIDIBE,AWA
02:07 SUB IN by CORNWELL,CHYNA
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALISIA(fastbreak) 02:07 28-23 V5
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALISIA(fastbreak) 02:07 29-23 V6
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALISIA 02:07
SUB IN by FARQUHAR, TAMARA 02:07
01:51 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARKS, TAIYIER =
MISS 3PTR by EKH,MATILDA 01:51
REBOUND OFF by EKH,MATILDA =
MISS JUMPER by EKH,MATILDA 01:51
REBOUND OFF by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE =
GOOD LAYUP by PARKS, TAIYIER(in the paint) 01:18 31-23 V8
ASSIST by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE =
SUB OUT by EKH,MATILDA 01:16
SUB IN by JAMES,JAYLA 01:16
00:59 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,DESTINY
= REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,DESTINY
00:53 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,DESTINY
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:46 TURNOVER by PETREE,LASHA
STEAL by JAMES,JAYLA 00:46
TURNOVER by JAMES,JAYLA 00:43
00:43 STEAL by DICKSON,SHUG
00:18 MISS LAYUP by PETREE,LASHA(iN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARQUHAR, TAMARA =
TURNOVER by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE 00:18
00:10 SUB OUT by PETREE,LASHA
00:10 SUB OUT by DICKSON,SHUG
00:10 SUB IN by MORRIS,VICTORIA
00:10 SUB IN by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers
10:00 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DESTINY
10:00 SUB OUT by MORRIS,VICTORIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MASON,JAILYN
10:00 SUB OUT by CORNWELL,CHYNA
10:00 SUB IN by PETREE,LASHA
10:00 SUB IN by DICKSON,SHUG
10:00 SUB IN by SINGLETON,TYIA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,OSH

SUB OUT by PARKS,TAIYIER 10:00

SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYLA 10:00

SUB IN by SMITH,ALISIA 10:00

SUB IN by EKH,MATILDA 10:00
09:46 TURNOVER by BROWN,OSH

STEAL by EKH,MATILDA 09:46

TURNOVER by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE 09:40
09:40 STEAL by BROWN,OSH
09:12 MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALISIA =
MISS 3PTR by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE 08:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

08:57 FOUL by SINGLETON,TYIA
MISS JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA(in the paint) 08:42

- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,TYIA

08:11 MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,TYIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by SMITH,ALISIA 08:11



TURNOVER by FARQUHAR,TAMARA

FOUL by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE
REBOUND DEF by FARQUHAR,TAMARA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALISIA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALISIA
GOOD 3PTR by CLOUDEN,NIA

ASSIST by EKH,MATILDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by EKH,MATILDA

FOUL by EKH,MATILDA

SUB OUT by EKH,MATILDA
SUB IN by JAMES,JAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALISIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALISIA
ASSIST by CLOUDEN,NIA

REBOUND DEF by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE
TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,ALISIA

SUB IN by PARKS,TAIYIER

REBOUND DEF by PARKS, TAIYIER

GOOD LAYUP by PARKS, TAIYIER(in the paint)

ASSIST by JAMES,JAYLA

MISS LAYUP by PARKS, TAIYIER(in the paint)

FOUL by FARQUHAR,TAMARA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYLA
SUB IN by EKH,MATILDA

TURNOVER by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE

STEAL by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE

08:07
07:40
07:40
07:37
07:37
07:28
07:19
07:07

06:47

06:26

05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:39
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:09
04:51

04:42

04:14
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
03:56

03:38
03:16
03:04

02:51
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:16
02:16
02:08
02:08

31-25 V6
31-27 V4
34-27 V7
34-28 V6
34-29 V5
36-29 V7
38-29 V9
40-29 V11
40-32 V8
40-33 V7

REBOUND OFF by PETREE,LASHA
GOOD LAYUP by PETREE,LASHA(iN the paint)

STEAL by DICKSON,SHUG
GOOD JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG (fastbreak)

MISS FT by DICKSON,SHUG (fastbreak)

FOUL by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

REBOUND DEF by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,TYIA

MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,SHUG
FOUL by SINGLETON,TYIA

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,TYIA
SUB OUT by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
SUB IN by MASON,JAILYN

SUB IN by SIDIBE,AWA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PETREE,LASHA
GOOD FT by PETREE,LASHA

MISS 3PTR by PETREE,LASHA

MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SIDIBE,AWA
SUB IN by CORNWELL,CHYNA

MISS LAYUP by PETREE,LASHA(iN the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DICKSON,SHUG

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,OSH
MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,SHUG
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,OSH

MISS FT by BROWN,OSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,OSH

STEAL by MASON,JAILYN
TURNOVER by DICKSON,SHUG



GOOD JUMPER by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE (fastbreak)(in the

paint) 02:04 42-33 V9
01:41 42-35 V7 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,OSH(in the paint)
FOUL by FARQUHAR,TAMARA 01:41
01:41 MISS FT by BROWN,OSH
REBOUND DEF by PARKS, TAIYIER =
SUB OUT by FARQUHAR, TAMARA 01:40
SUB IN by SMITH,ALISIA 01:40
MISS LAYUP by PARKS, TAIYIER(in the paint) 01:10

- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,OSH
01:05 42-37 V5 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JAILYN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DICKSON,SHUG

GOOD 3PTR by EKH,MATILDA 00:38 45-37 V8
ASSIST by CLOUDEN,NIA --

00:16 MISS 3PTR by MASON,JAILYN
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,TAIYIER --

00:16 FOUL by CORNWELL,CHYNA
TURNOVER by CLOUDEN,NIA 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rutgers

FOUL by EKH,MATILDA 10:00
09:40 45-38 V7 GOOD FT by BROWN,OSH
09:40 45-39 V6 GOOD FT by BROWN,OSH
GOOD LAYUP by PARKS, TAIYIER(in the paint) 09:28 47-39 V8
ASSIST by CLOUDEN,NIA -

09:05 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,OSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLOUDEN,NIA --
08:59 FOUL by BROWN,OSH
08:59 SUB OUT by CORNWELL,CHYNA
08:59 SUB IN by SINGLETON,TYIA
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALISIA 08:54 49-39 V10
ASSIST by CLOUDEN,NIA --
08:29 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,OSH
REBOUND DEF by HAGEMANN,DEEDEE --
08:17 FOUL by PETREE,LASHA
MISS FT by PARKS,TAIYIER 08:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PARKS,TAIYIER 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,TYIA
FOUL by PARKS,TAIYIER 07:57
07:37 TURNOVER by SINGLETON,TYIA
STEAL by CLOUDEN,NIA 07:37
TURNOVER by CLOUDEN,NIA 07:29
07:29 STEAL by BROWN,OSH
07:18 TURNOVER by SINGLETON,TYIA
STEAL by PARKS,TAIYIER 07:18
TURNOVER by CLOUDEN,NIA 07:03
07:03 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,TYIA
07:03 SUB IN by SIDIBE,AWA
SUB OUT by PARKS,TAIYIER 07:03
SUB IN by FARQUHAR, TAMARA 07:03
06:38 49-42 V7 GOOD 3PTR by SIDIBE,AWA
-- ASSIST by MASON,JAILYN
MISS JUMPER by FARQUHAR, TAMARA(in the paint) 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SIDIBE,AWA
05:57 49-44 V5 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,OSH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:55

SUB OUT by FARQUHAR, TAMARA 05:55



SUB IN by PARKS,TAIYIER

MISS 3PTR by EKH,MATILDA

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALISIA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALISIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EKH,MATILDA
GOOD JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,TAIYIER

GOOD 3PTR by EKH,MATILDA
ASSIST by CLOUDEN,NIA
FOUL by PARKS,TAIYIER

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALISIA
REBOUND OFF by PARKS, TAIYIER
MISS LAYUP by PARKS, TAIYIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALISIA
GOOD LAYUP by PARKS, TAIYIER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,ALISIA

STEAL by PARKS,TAIYIER

GOOD FT by CLOUDEN,NIA
GOOD FT by CLOUDEN,NIA

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,TAIYIER

MISS FT by PARKS, TAIYIER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PARKS, TAIYIER(fastbreak)

STEAL by SMITH,ALISIA
GOOD JUMPER by CLOUDEN,NIA

51-44 V7

54-44 V 10

54-45 V9

56-45 V11

57-45 V12
58-45 V13

59-45 V 14

61-45 V 16

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,OSH
MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,SHUG

MISS JUMPER by PETREE,LASHA

FOUL by PETREE,LASHA

SUB OUT by DICKSON,SHUG
SUB IN by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
FOUL by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

MISS FT by BROWN,OSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,OSH

SUB OUT by PETREE,LASHA
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,OSH
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,DESTINY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
SUB IN by PETREE,LASHA
TURNOVER by PETREE,LASHA

FOUL by BROWN,OSH

SUB OUT by PETREE,LASHA
SUB IN by DICKSON,SHUG
MISS 3PTR by MASON,JAILYN
FOUL by BROWN,OSH

SUB OUT by BROWN,OSH
SUB IN by CORNWELL,CHYNA

TURNOVER by MASON,JAILYN

MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,SHUG
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



